
2025 Sharon Speedway Point Point Point
-           by Penn Ohio Racing Num. High Avg.

Diff. Diff. after May 10, 2025 of Car Car
Driv. Win. Division Races Count Count

37 1 Sprints 1 37 37.0
19 1 Pro Stocks 1 19 19.0
25 1 Econo Mods 1 25 25.0

.
Behind . 68 Point Point Point Point

Pos. Points Leader Car Car Count / Starters Div. Races Races Best Avg.
100 Sprints Wins Att. Made Finish Finish

1 100 0 2 A.J. Flick * 5 1 1 1 1.00
20 80 -20 3 John Jerich 1 1 23 23.00
25 75 -25 3B Joe Butera 1 0 DNQ .
16 84 -16 3V Chris Verda 1 1 16 16.00
25 75 -25 4W Eric L. Williams 1 0 DNQ .
25 75 -25 5 Jeremy Weaver 1 0 DNQ .
25 75 -25 5K Adam Kekich 1 1 0 DNQ .
25 75 -25 6 Bob Felmlee 14 1 0 DNQ .
2 98 -2 6D Ryan Smith 2 1 1 2 2.00

20 80 -20 7K Dan Shetler 1 1 1 22 22.00
11 89 -11 08 Dan Kuriger 1 1 1 11 11.00
12 88 -12 8D Billy Dietrich 1 1 12 12.00
20 80 -20 10 Dale Blaney 21 1 1 21 21.00
25 75 -25 10J Curt Jones 1 0 DNQ .
4 96 -4 11 Carl Bowser 2 1 1 4 4.00

10 90 -10 13 Brandon Matus 1 1 1 10 10.00
19 81 -19 15 Mitch Harble 1 1 19 19.00
18 82 -18 15T Ryan Turner 1 1 18 18.00
17 83 -17 16 Jim Morris 1 1 17 17.00
3 97 -3 17GP Tim Shaffer 4 1 1 3 3.00

25 75 -25 21 Bryan Salisbury 1 0 DNQ .
25 75 -25 21P Carmen Perigo, Jr. 1 0 DNQ .
5 95 -5 22D Cole Duncan 3 1 1 5 5.00

20 80 -20 23JR Jack Sodeman, Jr. 12 1 1 24 24.00
7 93 -7 32B Brandon Spithaler 1 1 7 7.00

25 75 -25 33 Brent Matus 1 0 DNQ .
6 94 -6 35 Jared Zimbardi 1 1 6 6.00

14 86 -14 38 Leyton Wagner 1 1 14 14.00
8 92 -8 46 Michael Bauer 1 1 1 8 8.00

25 75 -25 47 Brett Brunkenhoefer 1 0 DNQ .
20 80 -20 47L Dusty Larson 1 1 20 20.00
13 87 -13 49X Trey Jacobs 1 1 13 13.00
15 85 -15 67 J.J. Loss 1 1 15 15.00
25 75 -25 76 Davey Jones 1 0 DNQ .
25 75 -25 81 Rayce Jacobs 1 0 DNQ .
25 75 -25 83X Nate Reeser 1 0 DNQ .
9 91 -9 98 Ricky Peterson 1 1 9 9.00

.
Behind . 105 Point Point Point Point



Pos. Points Leader Car Car Count / Starters Div. Races Races Best Avg.
76 Pro Stocks Wins Att. Made Finish Finish

9 67 -9 0 Larry Kugel 1 1 9 9.00
16 60 -16 1 Rusty Wheeler 3 1 1 16 16.00
13 63 -13 1K Cody Koteles 1 1 1 13 13.00
7 69 -7 2K Jonathan Koteles 1 1 7 7.00
2 74 -2 3 Paul Davis 23 1 1 2 2.00

15 61 -15 7 Coleton Longwell 1 1 1 15 15.00
5 71 -5 7W Bobby Whitling 6 1 1 5 5.00

16 60 -16 11S Jamie Scharba 2 1 1 18 18.00
19 57 -19 12M Scott Malone 1 0 DNS .
10 66 -10 13J Jordan Perkins 2 1 1 10 10.00
14 62 -14 14 Scott Stiffler 1 1 1 14 14.00
4 72 -4 25 Jason Fosnaught 2 1 1 4 4.00
8 68 -8 29 Curt J. Bish 13 1 1 8 8.00

12 64 -12 44 Jacob Wheeler 1 1 12 12.00
6 70 -6 51 Michael Miller 1 1 6 6.00
1 76 0 55 Chris Schneider * 19 1 1 1 1.00

16 60 -16 81J Jason Jones 1 1 17 17.00
3 73 -3 84 Steve D'Apolito 32 1 1 3 3.00

11 65 -11 97 Tony Bruno 1 1 11 11.00
.

Behind . 43 Point Point Point Point
Pos. Points Leader Car Car Count / Starters Div. Races Races Best Avg.

100 Econo Mods Wins Att. Made Finish Finish
6 94 -6 4RJ Robert Simmons 1 1 6 6.00

20 75 -25 7 Coleton Longwell 1 0 DNS .
19 81 -19 8 Jonathan Davis 1 1 19 19.00
20 75 -25 8B Brian Toto 1 0 DNS .
10 90 -10 10 Derek Tessean 1 1 10 10.00
4 96 -4 12* Brendan Warner 1 1 4 4.00
1 100 0 12C Garrett Calvert * 3 1 1 1 1.00

15 85 -15 14 Dan McEwen 1 1 15 15.00
20 75 -25 15 Eric Nellis, II 1 0 DNS .
16 84 -16 16C Amelia Clay 1 1 16 16.00
7 93 -7 17 Dennis Dellinger 1 1 7 7.00

11 89 -11 17D Alan Dellinger 2 1 1 11 11.00
20 75 -25 25 Chris Peterson 1 0 DNS .
13 87 -13 26X Carter Bidwell 1 1 13 13.00
9 91 -9 31 Seth Brenot 1 1 9 9.00
5 95 -5 36 Cody Stronghart 1 1 5 5.00

17 83 -17 44R Gary Robinson, II 1 1 17 17.00
20 75 -25 51 Brian Lacey 1 0 DNS .
14 86 -14 55H Chas Wolbert 1 1 14 14.00
3 97 -3 56 Bryan Wagner 1 1 3 3.00
2 98 -2 64 Jacob Eucker 16 1 1 2 2.00
8 92 -8 71A Don Watson 1 1 8 8.00

12 88 -12 83 Jeremy Double 22 1 1 12 12.00
20 75 -25 89C Travis Carothers 1 0 DNS .
18 82 -18 212 Luciano Deforest 1 1 18 18.00


